Government of West Bengal **Public Works Department Establishment Branch** Khadya Bhawan 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata -87.

No. 1518 - E/PW/O/E-I/4C-01/2018

Date: 07 ~ 05 - 2019

CORRIGENDUM

Please read the "Date of Joining" and the "Date of Confirmation" against SL No. 03 under Column No's '4' and '5' respectively as '03.10.2000' and '03.10.2003' in lieu of '13.10.00' and '13.10.03' in Public Works Department's Order No. 345-E/PW/O/E – I/4C – 01/09, dated 23.02.2010.

> Joint Secretary (Personnel), Public Works Department.

Date: 07 - 05 - 2019

No.1518/1(4)-E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal

- 2. Pay & Accounts officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.
- 3. Accounts Officer, P.W.D.
- 4. Treasury Officer, Treasury.

Joint Secretary (Personnel), Public Works Department. Date: 07 - 05 - 2019

No.1518/2(5)-E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Chief Engineer (H.Q), Public Works Directorate.
- 2. Chief Engineer (H.Q), Public Works (Roads) Directorate.
- 3. Chief Engineer, Zone, Public Works Directorate/ Public Works (Roads) Directorate. 4. Superintending Engineer, Circle, Public Works Directorate/ Public Works (Roads) Directorate.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Public Works (Roads) Directorate.

Division, Public

Works Directorate/

Joint Secretary (Personnel), Public Works Department. Date: 07 - 05 - 2019

No.1518/3(2)-E Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. Sri Baidya Nath Sarkar, Junior Engineer (Civil), Public Works Directorate/Public Works (Roads) Directorate. 2. Guard File.

Joint Secretary (Personnel), Public Works Department.